## **APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED**

Section 197.502, Florida Statutes

To: Tax Collector of ESCAMBIA COUNTY , Florida

I, 5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP DEPARTMENT #6200, P.O. BOX 830539 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35283,

hold the listed tax certificate and hereby surrender the same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Account Number	Certificate No.	Date	Legal Description
06-3763-000	2017/3283	06-01-2017	LT 13 BLK 22 WEST HIGHLANDS PB 1 P 74 OR 6685 P 969 OR 6952 P 1867 CA 148

l agree to:

- pay any current taxes, if due and
- · redeem all outstanding tax certificates plus interest not in my possession, and
- pay all delinquent and omitted taxes, plus interest covering the property.
- pay all Tax Collector's fees, property information report costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees, and Sheriff's costs, if applicable.

Attached is the tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

Electronic signature on file 5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP DEPARTMENT #6200, P.O. BOX 830539 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35283

04-22-2019 Application Date

Applicant's signature

20-144

**CTY-513** 

#### Tax Collector's Certification

#### **Tax Deed Application Number**

1900345

**Date of Tax Deed Application** 

Apr 22, 2019

This is to certify that **5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP**, holder of **Tax Sale Certificate Number 2017 / 3283**, Issued the 1st Day of June, 2017 and which encumbers the following described property in the county of Escambia County , State of Florida, to wit: **06-3763-000** 

Cert Holder: **5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP DEPARTMENT #6200, P.O. BOX 830539 BIRMINGHAM, AL** 35283 Property Owner: DAWSON KATHLEEN POLISE & PARKER CHRISTOPHER W 1707 N FERNWOOD AVE PENSACOLA, FL 32505 LT 13 BLK 22 WEST HIGHLANDS PB 1 P 74 OR 6685 P 969 OR 6952 P 1867 CA 148

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid, or if the certificate is held by the County, all appropriate fees have been deposited.

Certificates owned by applicant and filed in connection with this application:

Certificate Year/Number	Account Number	Sale Date	Face Amount of Certificate	Interest	Total
2017/3283	06-3763-000	06/01/2017	570.74	28.54	599.28

Certificates redeemed by applicant or included (County) in connection with this tax deed application:

Certificate Year/Number	Account Number	Sale Date	Face Amount of Certificate	Tax Collector's Fee	Interest	Total
2018/3364	06-3763-000	06/01/2018	559.66	6.25	27.98	593.89
2016/3361	06-3763-000	06/01/2016	543.96	6.25	234.02	784.23

#### Amounts Certified by Tax Collector (Lines 1-7):

#### Total Amount Paid

1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by Applicant	1,977.40
2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	514.87
4. Property Information Report Fee	200.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee	175.00
6. Total Interest Accrued by Tax Collector Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.	
7. Total (Lines 1 - 6)	2,867.27
Amounts Certified by Clerk of Court (Lines 8-15):	Total Amount Paid
8. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee for Processing Tax Deed	
9. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	
10. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
11. Clerk of Court Recording Fee for Certificate of Notice	
12. Sheriff's Fee	
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.	1. B B.
14. Total (Lines 8 - 13)	
15. One-half Assessed Value of Homestead Property, if Applicable per F.S.	
16. Other Outstanding Certificates and Delinquent Taxes Not Included in this Application,	
17. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 7, 14, 15 (if applicable) and 16 (if	
18. Redemption Fee	6.25
19. Total Amount to Redeem	

Done this the 21st day of May, 2019 Scott Lunsford, Tax Collector of Escambia County

Date of Sale: March 2, 2020

By Condice deux

\*This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten (10) days after this date. 06-3763-000 2017





The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No responsibility or liability is assumed for inaccuracies or errors.





# Chris Jones Escambia County Property Appraiser

ECPA Home

		Account O Ref	erence 🕈			<u> </u>	Printer Friendly	Version
General Inf				Assessm				
Reference:		1300013022			Land	Imprv	Total	<u>Cap Val</u>
Account: Owners:	0637630 DAWSOI	N KATHLEEN P	OUSE &	2018 2017	\$6,240 \$6,240	\$20,477 \$18,705	\$26,717 \$24,945	\$26,717 \$24,945
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		CHRISTOPHER		2017	\$6,240 \$6,240	\$18,703 \$18,977	\$24,943 \$25,217	\$24,945
Mail:		FERNWOOD AV	· –		<i>+-,</i>	Disclaime		423/217
Situs:		RNWOOD 325						
lse Code: 'axing	SINGLE COUNTY	FAMILY RESID	ų,			ax Estim		80440411880.p
uthority: ax Inquiry		ix Inquiry Wind	tow				lomeste	ad
	ink courtesy	of Scott Lunsfe			<u>Exe</u>	mption	<u>Online</u>	
Sales Data								
Sale Date	Book Page	Value Type	(New	2018 Cer None	rtified Roll	Exemptions		
12/26/2012	6952 1867	\$100 QC	<b>Window)</b> <u>View Instr</u>					
01/24/2011		\$100 CJ	View Instr	Legal De				605 B 060
10/1998	4455 1972	\$10,000 WD	View Instr		C 22 WEST F P 1867 CA 1		B 1 P 74 OR 6	685 P 969
10/1998	4322 1996	\$100 CT	View Instr					
		\$16,000 WD	<u>View Instr</u>					
		\$18,000 CT	<u>View Instr</u>	Extra Fea	aturac			
		ourtesy of Pam The Circuit Co		None	atures			
arcel nformation						,	Launch Inte	ractive Map
Section Map Id: CA148 Approx. Acreage:	+							FERNWOOD AVE
0.2635		/		1	80			DOW
Loned: P		m/						FERA
IDMU		60					60	-
Evacuation & Flood Information				19	5			
<u>Dpen Report</u>								
	/	/					60	
	. /			<b>~</b> · -			ļ	
	10 m 1							
	Vie Vie	w Florida Depa	artment of Envi	ironmental Pi	rotection(DE	P) Data		
		w Florida Depa		<u>ronmental P</u> Buildings	1111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u>(P) Data</u>	900 <u></u>	

Pam Childers CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA INST# 2019046044 5/28/2019 4:30 PM OFF REC BK: 8101 PG: 665 Doc Type: TDN

# NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That **5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP** holder of **Tax Certificate No. 03283**, issued the **1st** day of **June**, **A.D.**, **2017** has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

#### LT 13 BLK 22 WEST HIGHLANDS PB 1 P 74 OR 6685 P 969 OR 6952 P 1867 CA 148

#### SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

#### TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 063763000 (20-144)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### KATHLEEN POLISE DAWSON and CHRISTOPHER W PARKER

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the **first** Monday in the month of March, which is the **2nd day of March 2020**.

Dated this 24th day of May 2019.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.



PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Emily Hogg Deputy Clerk



# Scott Lunsford • Escambia County Tax Collector

EscambiaTaxCollector.com



2019 Real Estate Property Taxes

Notice of Ad Valorem and Non-Ad Valorem Assessments

ACCOUNT NUMBER	MILLAGE CODE	ESCROW CODE	PROPERTY REFERENCE NUMBER
06-3763-000	06		3325301300013022
LL		PROPERTY ADDRESS:	EXEMPTIONS:
DAWSON KATHLEEN POLISE &		1707 FERNWOOD	20-144

DAWSON KATHLEEN POLISE & PARKER CHRISTOPHER W 1707 N FERNWOOD AVE PENSACOLA, FL 32505

### PRIOR YEAR(S) TAXES OUTSTANDING

17 3283

AD VALOREM TAXES						
TAXING AUTHORITY	MILLAGE RATE	ASSESSED VALUE	EXEMPTION AMOUNT	TAXABLE AMOUNT	TAXES LEVIED	
COUNTY	6.6165	28,292	0	28,292	187.19	
PUBLIC SCHOOLS						
BY LOCAL BOARD	2.0990	28,292	0	28,292	59.38	
BY STATE LAW	3.9440	28,292	0	28,292	111.58	
WATER MANAGEMENT	0.0327	28,292	0	28,292	0.93	
SHERIFF	0.6850	28,292	0	28,292	19.38	
M.S.T.U. LIBRARY	0.3590	28,292	0	28,292	10.16	

	TOTAL MILLAGE	13.7362		AD VALOREM TA	XES \$388.62
LEGAL D	ESCRIPTION	······································	NON-AD VALOR	REM ASSESSMENTS	
	5HLANDS PB 1 P 74 OR 668 152 P 1867 CA 148	5 FP FIRE PROTECTIC	)N		125.33
			NON	I-AD VALOREM ASSESSM	ENTS \$125.33
Pay online Payments	at EscambiaTa must be in U.S. funds dro	xCollector.com	COMBINE	D TAXES AND ASSESSM	IENTS \$513.95
If Paid By Please Pay	Nov 30, 2019 \$493.39	Dec 31, 2019 \$498.53	Jan 31, 2020 \$503.67	Feb 29, 2020 \$508.81	Mar 31, 2020 \$513.95

**RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS** 

DETACH HERE AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

2019 Real Estate Property Taxes

ACCOUNT NUMBER 06-3763-000 PROPERTY ADDRESS 1707 FERNWOOD

DAWSON KATHLEEN POLISE & PARKER CHRISTOPHER W 1707 N FERNWOOD AVE PENSACOLA, FL 32505 Make checks payable to:

# **Scott Lunsford**

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. BOX 1312 PENSACOLA, FL 32591 Pay online at EscambiaTaxCollector.com

### PRIOR YEAR(S) TAXES OUTSTANDING

Payments in U.S. funds from a U.S. bank

PAY ONLY ON	IE AMOUNT
AMOUNT IF PAID BY	Nov 30, 2019 493.39
AMOUNT IF PAID BY	Dec 31, 2019 498.53
AMOUNT IF PAID BY	Jan 31, 2020 503.67
AMOUNT IF PAID BY	Feb 29, 2020 508.81
AMOUNT IF PAID BY	Mar 31, 2020 513.95

DO NOT FOLD, STAPLE, OR MUTILATE

Search Property Property Sheet Lien Holder's Redeem Forms Courtview Benchmark Redeemed From Sale PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator Account: 063763000 Certificate Number: 003283 of 2017					
Redemption Yes V	pplication Date 04/22/2019	Interest Rate 18%			
	Final Redemption Payment ESTIMATED	Redemption Overpayment ACTUAL			
	Auction Date 03/02/2020	Redemption Date 01/06/2020			
Months	11	9			
Tax Collector	\$2,867.27	\$2,867.27			
Tax Collector Interest	\$473.10	\$387.08			
Tax Collector Fee	\$6.25	\$6.25			
Total Tax Collector	\$3,346.62	\$3,260.60 1			
Record TDA Notice	\$17.00	\$17.00			
Clerk Fee	\$130.00	\$130.00			
Sheriff Fee	\$120.00	\$120.00			
Legal Advertisement	\$200.00	\$200.00			
App. Fee Interest	\$77.06	\$63.05			
Total Clerk	\$544.06	\$530.05 CH			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Release TDA Notice (Recording)	\$10.00	\$10.00			
Release TDA Notice (Prep Fee)	\$7.00	\$7.00			
Postage	\$28.00	\$0.00			
Researcher Copies	\$5.00	\$5.00			
Total Redemption Amount	\$3,940.68	\$3,812.65			
	Repayment Overpayment Refund Amount	\$128.03			
Book/Page	8101	665			

Notes

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ARCHIVES AND RECORDS CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL CIRCUIT CIVIL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CIMINAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS FAMILY LAW JURY ASSEMBLY JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS	+	ESCAMBIA OF THE	BRANCH OFFICES ARCHIVES AND RECORDS JUVENILE DIVISION CENTURY CLERK TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFFICIAL RECORDS COUNTY TREASURY AUDITOR			
OPERATIONAL SERVICES PROBATE TRAFFIC						
Name CHRISTOPHER	Case # 2017 TD 003283 Redeemed Date 01/06/2020 Name CHRISTOPHER PARKER 1707 N FERNWOOD AVE PENSACOLA, FL 32505					
Clerk's Total = TAXDEED		\$544.06 \$ 347	0.65			
Due Tax Collector = TAXDEED		\$3,346.62				
Postage = TD2		\$28 00	antina a constantina managemente e constante del constanti del constante del seguine del constanti del constant			
ResearcherCopies = TD6		\$5.00				
Release TDA Notice (Recording) =	RECORD2	\$10.00				
Release TDA Notice (Prep Fee) = T	D4	\$7.00				
For Office Use Only						
Date Docket Desc	Amount Owed	Amount Due	Payee Name			
	FINANCIAL SU	MMARY				
No Information Available - See D	ockets					

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT ARCHIVES AND RECO CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL CIRCUIT CRIMINAI COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CRIMINAI DOMESTIC RELATIO FAMILY LAW JURY ASSEMBLY JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS OPERATIONAL SERVI PROBATE TRAFFIC		NTY OF ESCAMBIA OFFICE OF THE THE CIRCUIT COURT	BRANCH OFFICES ARCHIVES AND RECORDS JUVENILE DIVISION CENTURY CLERK TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFFICIAL RECORDS COUNTY TREASURY AUDITOR
	Tax Certificate F count: 063763000 Certi PHER PARKER 1707 N FE	K OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Redeemed From Sale ficate Number: 003283 of RNWOOD AVE PENSACOL/ 06/2020	
Clerk's Check #	5505884546	Clerk's Total	\$\$44,06 #3470.65
Tax Collector Check #	1	Tax Collector's Total	\$3,346.62
entre a construction of the second	angelen kan di kan dina mana kan mana yan ngan yang kan	Postage	\$28.00
	ngen og fan in fan in Antikkonne om en en en efne sige Antik geskende i en statistiske uits akteur afsekenteren	Researcher Copies	\$5.00
	n na sayan wijin Madaaashina na mada in dalar waxaa yaayaa na waxaa gaana waxaa maa maa maadaa da waxaa ka da w	Recording	\$10.00
	an ayada yana ka caka aka aka aka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka	Prep Fee	\$7.00
	walijan onen menerala interesti e ne menerala kun der under attende dan der den er andere andere ne der an de	Total Received	"\$ <del>3,940.68</del>
		PAM CHILDERS Clerk of the Gircuit A	\$ 3492.65
		Received By: 100 Deputy Clerk	Stof 8
Escambia County (	Government Complex • 221 P	alafox Place Ste 110 • PENSAC 827 • http://www.clerk.co.escan	OLA, FLORIDA 32502

Pam Childers CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA INST# 2020000985 1/6/2020 11:37 AM OFF REC BK: 8226 PG: 1098 Doc Type: RTD

## **RELEASE OF NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED**

Pursuant to § 197.502(5)(c), Florida Statutes, the Escambia County Clerk of Court fully releases the Notice of Tax Deed Application recorded at Official Records Book 8101, Page 665, of Escambia County, for the tax certificate, tax deed, and property described below:

Tax Certificate No. Certificate No. 03283, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2017

#### TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: 063763000 (20-144)

#### DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

#### LT 13 BLK 22 WEST HIGHLANDS PB 1 P 74 OR 6685 P 969 OR 6952 P 1867 CA 148

#### SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

NAME IN WHICH ASSESSED: KATHLEEN POLISE DAWSON and CHRISTOPHER W PARKER

Dated this 6th day of January 2020.



PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Emily Hogg Deputy Clerk Recorded in Public Records 02/25/2010 at 03:10 PM OR Book 6563 Page 1077, Instrument #2010012145, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

Recorded in Public Records 01/26/2010 at 11:10 AM OR Book 6553 Page 1718, Instrument #2010005269, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL



٧S

CHRISTOPH W PARKER a/k/a CHRISTOPHER W PARKER \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Defendant.

#### FINAL JUDGMENT

The Court finding the Defendant is indebted to the Plaintiff in the sum of \$2874.71, it is:

ADJUDGED that the Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A., f/k/a Capital One Bank recover from the Defendant, CHRISTOPH W PARKER a/k/a CHRISTOPHER W PARKER, the principal sum of \$2874.71 and pre-judgment interest of \$660.84 with costs of \$350.00, and attorney fees of \$300.00 for a total of \$4185.55 that shall bear interest at the rate of 6% per year for all of the above let execution issue.

DONE AND ORDERED at Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Copies to:

Bray & Lunsford, P.A. Attorney for Plaintiff P.O. Box 53197 Jacksonville, FL 32201 904-355-9921 Plaintiff's Address (FS 55.10)

CAPITAL ONE BANK 4851 COX ROAD GLEN ALLEN, VA 23060

CHRISTOPH W PARKER a/k/a CHRISTOPHER W PARKER Defendant SS

1707 FERNWOOD AVE PENSACOLA, FL 32505



Case: 2009 sc 003187 00035502340 Dkt: Cc1033 Pgf: Recorded in Public Records 05/20/2010 at 11:20 AM OR Book 6593 Page 1486, Instrument #2010031957, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

Recorded in Public Records 03/10/2010 at 11:19 AM OR Book 6567 Page 1936, Instrument #2010015222, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL

> IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA E MAGAHA ONIF OF CIRCU

CASE NO: 2009-CC-3578

#### CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A.

Plaintiff

DEFAULT FINAL JUDGMENT
DEFAULT FINAL JUDGMENT
DEFAULT FINAL JUDGMENT COUNTY CIVIL EIVISION FLUD & FLUD

OURT

VS.

**KATHLEEN DAWSON** 

Defendant(s)

THIS CAUSE having come on before me upon the motion of the Plaintiff herein, and the Court finding that a Default was entered, and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is: ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

Plaintiff whose address is P.O. Box 85015 Richmond, VA 23285 shall recover from Defendant(s) KATHLEEN DAWSON the principal sum of \$6,139.67 court costs in the amount of \$350.00, pre-judgment interest in the amount of \$1,363.86, and attorney's fees in the amount of \$ 750 \_\_\_\_\_, that shall bear interest at the rate of 6% per annum, for all of the above let execution issue.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT:

The Defendant(s) shall complete under oath the Fact Information Sheet including all required attachments, and return it to the Plaintiff's attorney, within 45 days from the date of this Judgment, unless the Judgment is satisfied or a post judgment discovery is stayed.

Jurisdiction of this case is retained to enter further orders that are proper to compel the Defendant(s) to complete the Fact Information Sheet and return it to the Plaintiff's attorney. The Fact Information Sheet need not be recorded in the Public Records.

DONE AND ORDERED in Escambia County, Florida on this the day of March , 2010.

COUNTY COURT JUDGE

Copies furnished to: HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU, P.L. 7765 SW 87 Ave, Suite 101 Miami, Florida 33173

KATHLEEN DAWSON 2000 SEOUOIA CIR PENSACOLA, FL 32526-1214 File #116524 5178052627558113



"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL **ERNIE LEE MAGAHA, CLERK CIRCUIT COURT AND COUNTY COURT** ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA" BY.Y Weldenton .D.C.

2009 CC 003578 Case: 00082711028 Dkt: CC1033 Pg#: (

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

Lot 13, Block 22 of the West Highlands Subdivision, being a subdivision.of Lots 3 6 4 of the Brainard and Meintyre Subdivision of the North 1/2 of Section 33, Township 2 South, Range 30 West, according to plat of said West Highlands Subdivision as shown by plat recorded in Plat Book 1, at Page 74, of the public records of Escambia County, Florida.

\_\_\_\_

• . •

Dated: 12/26/12
Signature of Grantor
Kathleen Polise Danson Name of Grantor
Signature of Witness #1 Signature of Witness #1
Signature of Witness #2
State of <u>Florida</u> County of <u>Focombra</u> On <u>December</u> 2012, the Grantor, <u>Kathleen</u> Police Dawson personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state and prove that he/she is the person described
in the above document and that he/she signed the above document in my presence.
Notary Public,
In and for the County of <u>fecandria</u> State of <u>Houde</u> 577E OF Finite My commission expires: <u>April 28, 2015</u> Seal

Send all tax statements to Grantee.

NOVA Quitclaim Deed Pg.2 (07-09)

Recorded in Public Records 12/26/2012 at 03:47 PM OR Book 6952 Page 1867, Instrument #2012097887, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$27.00 Deed Stamps \$0.70

Recording requested by: KATA LEEN Polise DAWSON	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office
When recorded, mail to:	Document prepared by:
Name: Christophen W. PARKER	Name Kathleen P. Dawson
Address: 1707 N. FERNWOOD AVE	Address 11533 Low St.
City/State/Zip: TENSACO DA, JL 32505	City/State/Zip PENSocala JL 32534
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 06.3763	-000

# **Quitclaim Deed**

This Quitclaim Deed is made on 12 24 12	, between
Kathleen Polise Dawson, Grantor, of 11533 Low St.	
and Christophen W. PARKER, KATHIEEN, Grantee, of 1707 N. FERNWOOD	,
and Christopher W. PARKER, KATHIER , Grantee, of 1707 N. FERNWood	AVE.
, City of PENSICAL , State of H	·

For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitclaims and transfers all right, title, and interest held by the Grantor in the following described real estate and improvements to the Grantee, and his or her heirs and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at <u>1707 N. FERNWOOD AUE</u>. \_\_\_\_\_\_, City of <u>PENSACELA</u>, State of <u>JL</u>. X-AS Jornt TENANDO with Righto of Survivership. SEE Attacked Exhibit "A"

Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any. Taxes for the tax year of 2012, shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of recording of this deed.

**NOVA** Quitclaim Deed Pg.1 (07-09)

# SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503 TEL. (850) 478-8121 FAX (850) 476-1437 Email: rcsgt@aol.com

Scott Lunsford Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, FL 32591

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TAX	DEED SAI	LE DATE:	3-2-2020	
TAX	ACCOUNT	NO.:	06–3763–000	
CERI	TIFICATE	NO.:	2017-3283	

In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.

YES NO

Kathleen Polise Dawson Christopher W. Parker 1707 N. Fernwood Ave. Pensacola, FL 32505

Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. P.O. Box 85015 Richmond, VA 23285

Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. fka Capital One Bank 4851 Cox Rd. Glen Allen, VA 23060

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this <u>9th</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2019</u>.

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY by: Alchard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or correct.

### PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 15617

December 10, 2019

# UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

- 1. Possible Judgment filed by Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. in O.R. Book 6593, page 1486.
- 2. Judgment filed by Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. in O.R. Book 6563, page 1077.
- 3. Taxes for the year 2016-2018 delinquent. The assessed value is \$28,292.00. Tax ID 06-3763-000.

### PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- A. Subject to current year taxes.
- B. Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
- C. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
- D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

### PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 15617

December 10, 2019

Lot 13, Block 22, West Highlands, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 74, of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida

20-144

**Southern Guaranty Title Company** 

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B Pensacola, Florida 32503 Telephone: 850-478-8121 Facsimile: 850-476-1437

# **PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT**

File No.: 15617

. e.

December 10, 2019

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, Florida 32591

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 12-10-1999, through 12-10-2019, and said search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Kathleen Polise Dawson and Christopher W. Parker

2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4. Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

This report is not title insurance. Pursuant to s. 627.7843, Florida Statutes, the maximum liability of the issuer of this property information report for errors or omissions in this property information report is limited to the amount paid for this property information report, and is further limited to the person(s) expressly identified by name in the property information report as the recipients(s) of the property information report.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

By:\_\_\_\_\_

December 10, 2019